Notice of Person Ceasing (Section 139 of CA 2016)

CN ASIA CORPORATION BHD

Particulars of Substantial Securities Holder

| Name | DATUK HAJI MOHD SYAFIQ BIN ABDULLAH |
|--|---|
| Nationality/Country of incorporation | Malaysia |
| Descriptions (Class) | Ordinary Shares |
| Name of registered holder | Datuk Mohd Syafiq Bin Abdullah |
| Date of cessation | 22 Aug 2023 |
| No of securities disposed | 17,757,000 |
| Circumstances by reason of which a person ceases to be a substantial shareholder | Disposal of 17,757,000 shares in the open market (direct interest) and disposal of 17,757,000 shares in the open market by VFive Sdn. Bhd., (indirect deemed interest in VFive Sdn. Bhd.) |
| Nature of interest | Direct and Indirect Interest |
| | - |
| Date of notice | 24 Aug 2023 |
| Date notice received by Listed Issuer | 24 Aug 2023 |

| Company Name | CN ASIA CORPORATION BHD |
|------------------|---|
| Stock Name | CNASIA |
| Date Announced | 24 Aug 2023 |
| Category | Notice of Person Ceasing To Be Substantial Shareholder Pursuant to Section 139 of CA 2016 |
| Reference Number | CS3-22082023-00001 |